> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

BOARD OF BUILDING CODE APPEALS

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has previously appointed a Board of Building Code Appeals to hear appeals to decisions made by the Gloucester County Building Official; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned of a need for an appointment on this Board; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has considered qualified applicants and is now ready to appoint someone to this position.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual is hereby (re)appointed to the Board of Building Code Appeals for a term that shall expire on December 31, 2028.

A Copy Teste:

> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

HISTORICAL COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has previously appointed an Historical Committee to advise the Board concerning matters of historical importance in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is the appointing authority for said committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned that an appointment is needed to this Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is now ready to make these appointments.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual is hereby appointed to the Gloucester County Historical Committee to fill an unexpired term that shall begin immediately and shall expire December 31, 2024.

A Copy Teste:

> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

TOURISM COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has created the Tourism Advisory Committee to advise the Board concerning the development of tourism in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is the appointing authority for said committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned of an appointment that is needed to this Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual be hereby (re)appointed to the Gloucester County Tourism Committee as the Lodging representative for a term which shall expire December 31, 2026.

A Copy Teste:

> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

UTILITIES ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, in accordance with a recommendation from the Strategic Planning Committee, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors established a Utilities Advisory Committee to suggest policies and deal with concerns related to all aspects of public water and sewer in Gloucester County; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is the appointing authority for said committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has learned that an appointment is needed to this Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors is now ready to make this appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual is hereby appointed to the Utilities Advisory Committee to fill an unexpired term which shall begin immediately and shall expire on December 31, 2025.

A Copy Teste:

> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

WETLANDS BOARD & CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION AND EROSION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has previously appointed a Wetlands Board & Chesapeake Bay Preservation and Erosion Commission to carry out the duties of this organization, as prescribed by the laws of Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors needs to make appointments to the Wetlands Board & Chesapeake Bay Preservation and Erosion Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors that the following individual(s) are hereby appointed to the Gloucester County Wetlands Board & Chesapeake Bay Preservation and Erosion Commission for terms which shall begin immediately and shall expire on March 31, 2024, September 14, 2025, and January 31, 2025.

A Copy Teste: